V.4

-V

EUROPEAN

HILLCLIMB

CEM 2024

Rampa da Falperra

CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTA

1 92 Bruno Alessio Osella FA30 E2S5S-3000 01:52.345 01:51.811 03:44.156
2 101 Polonioli Manolo  NormaM20FCZytek E2SC-3000 ~ 01:52111  01:52069  03:44.180
3 98 Tilotta Andrea Osella PA2000 Turbo E25C-2000 01:53.915 01:54.275 03:48.190
4 455  Restagno NicolaPio Dallara T12 | E255-3000 . 01:54323  01:54368  03:48.691
5 24 Raffetti Mattia Lola B99/50 E255-3000 01:54.630 01:54.430 03:49.060
6 27 Falci Giovanni | Lola Judd | E255-3000 . 01:54543  01:54980  03:49.523
7 79 Vitaggio Salvatore Osella PA2000 EVO E25C-2000 01:56.370 01:56.990 03:53.360
8 126  Chiapparo Liborio  BMW 134 Judd | E2SH>3000 . 01:59518  02:00.668  04:00.186
9 110 Barraco Giampiero Skoda Fabia R5 E1>3000 02:00.068 02:00.569 04:00.637
10 142 Vacirca Alessio  OsellaPA21JRB | E2SC-1000 0200095  02:00617  04:00.712
11 146 Vacirca Simone Osella PA21 EVO CN-2000 02:00.593 02:00.722 04:01.315
12 193 Micciche Salvatore ~ OsellaPA21EVO | CN-2000 0200684  02:00647  04:01.331
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13 3 Sciortino
14 60 Tuttolomondo
15 996 Chiarella
16 | 58 Bianca
17 35 Grola
18 | 50 Gravino
19 264 Ronat
20 | 90 Matraxia
21 216 Perri
22 864 Greco
23 222 Prastani
24 40 Nucera
25 777 Galati
26 (727 Pisano
27 99 Mazzonelli
28 | 5 Sorlini
29 83 Oliva
D)

-

Luca
Salvatore
Marco
Stefano
Maurizio
Luigi
Sebastien
Antonio
Pierpaolo

Leonardo

Orazio Alessandro
Filippo
Giovanni

Davide

Alessandro

Andrea
Giuseppe

Osella PA21 JRB
 SkodaFabiaR5
Osella PA21 JRB
~ Fiat X1/9 Alfa Romeo
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX
~ Fiat X1/9 Alfa Romeo
Skoda Fabia R5
~ BMWE36JUDD
Osella PA20S BMW
VolksWagen Golf E1
2000
BMW Z4
| BMW Z4
Elia Avrio ST EVO
VolksWagen Golf E1
2000
VolksWagen Golf E1
2000
~ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
VolksWagen Golf E1

Wiy,

E2SC-1000
E1>3000
E2SC-1000
E2SH-2000
E1>3000
E2SH-2000
E1>3000
E2SH>3000
CN-3000

E1-2000

GT
GT
E25C-1400

E1-2000

E1-2000

GT
E1-2000

-V

EUROPEAN

HILLCUIMB

02:00.248
02:02.173
02:01.855
02:04.868
02:05.112
02:05.416
02:07.916
02:05.027
02:06.847

02:07.805

02:07.700
02:08.086
02:08.166

02:08.566

02:08.611

02:09.056
02:09.602

RICAMBIAUTO - ACCESSORI E ABBIGLIAMENTO

02:01.094
02:00.308
02:01.744
02:04.566
02:04.610
02:04.507
02:02.231
02:07.205
02:07.290

02:08.036

02:08.224
02:08.489
02:08.604

02:08.280

02:08.919

02:09.319
02:09.369

04:01.342
04:02.481
04:03.599
04:09.434
04:09.722
04:09.923
04:10.147
04:12.232
04:14.137

04:15.841

04:15.924
04:16.575
04:16.770

04:16.846

04:17.530

04:18.375
04:18.971
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HILLCUIMB

2000
30 | 43 Cassata Marco ‘ Alfa Romeo 155 ITC E2SH>3000 02:09.631 02:09.712 04:19.343
31 161 Flammini Roberto Alfa Romeo 155 ITC E2SH>3000 02:10.560 02:09.245 04:19.805
32 (257 Pollina Mario ‘ Osella PA20S BMW CN-3000 02:09.958 02:10.973 04:20.931
33 1 Abate Mattia Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 02:11.016 02:10.038 04:21.054
34 | 22 Di Bari Leonardo ‘ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 02:10.848 02:10.910 04:21.758
35 41 Gandini Luca Alfa Romeo 155 GTA E1>3000 02:11.864 02:11.247 04:23.111
36 1270 Cucca Leo ‘ Alfa Romeo 155 V6 Ti E1-3000 02:12.246 02:12.182 04:24.428
37 95 Petrosino Umberto Formula Gloria E2SS-1000 02:12.762 02:13.001 04:25.763
38 311 Conti Andrea ‘ Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:13.112 02:12.684 04:25.796
39 17 Calabrese Jo Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 02:13.707 02:12.125 04:25.832
40 304 Barbaccia Andrea ‘ Wolf GB0O8 Thunder E2SS-1000 02:14.043 02:13.964 04:28.007
41 80 Perez Samuele Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T 02:14.497 02:15.174 04:29.671
42 | 53 Aronica Mirko ‘ Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:14.928 02:14.915 04:29.843
43 184 Carollo Saro Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:16.031 02:14.770 04:30.801
44 223 Manara Corrado ‘ Audi A4 STW E1-2000 02:16.908 02:15.699 04:32.607
45 21 Pernestino Roberto Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:16.606 02:16.110 04:32.716
46 185 Turdo Ciro ‘ Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:17.962 02:14.966 04:32.928
. . MSC 126 Prototype
47 72 Li Causi Natale PANDAGARAGE E2SH-1000 02:18.280 02:16.718 04:34.998
Page 3
7"““‘““h : 5\\“‘””// : RICAMBI AUTO - ACCESSORI EABBIGL/A.MENTO
=% S= 301 —Np=r=] AN =’ Macaluso Racing



-V

EUROPEAN

HILLCUIMB

48 121 Sulsenti Mirko ‘ Honda Civic EP3 A-S 2000 02:18.065 02:17.077 04:35.142
49 100 Bellini Gabriele Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:18.149 02:17.121 04:35.270
50 | 39 Dibenedetto Salvatore ‘ Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 02:18.509 02:18.310 04:36.819
51 30 Lupo Giuseppe Lancer Evo VI A-S >3000 02:18.183 02:18.818 04:37.001
52 |313 Priolo Marco ‘ Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 02:20.679 02:20.065 04:40.744
53 9 Pipoli Francesco Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:25.453 02:15.338 04:40.791
54 | 31 Serravalle Steven ‘ Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 02:20.492 02:20.723 04:41.215
55 6 Ruiu Francolino Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T 02:15.647 02:26.800 04:42.447
56 46 Palermo Antonio ‘ Mercedes 190 E Klasse 1 E1-3000 02:20.576 02:22.566 04:43.142
57 157 Lombardo Gaetano Peugeot 207 S2000 E1-2000 02:22.055 02:22.402 04:44.457
58 1230 Santoro Vincenzo ‘ Renault Clio R3 A-S 2000 02:21.652 02:22.906 04:44.558
59 242 Farris Luigi Renault Clio Williams A-S A-S 2000 02:22.634 02:22.310 04:44.944
60 | 88 Oddo Francesco ‘ 112 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:22.959 02:22.367 04:45.326
61 190 Luongo Armando 112 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:22.762 02:23.651 04:46.413
62 111 Robert Cédric ‘ Renault Clio R3 A-S 2000 02:23.855 02:22.737 04:46.592
63 214 El Hassani Mousab Renault Clio R3 A-S 2000 02:24.791 02:21.932 04:46.723
64 36 Semeraro Francesco ‘ Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 02:24.417 02:22.936 04:47.353
65 285 Lorenzino Alberto 112 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:24.351 02:23.690 04:48.041
66 235  Garaffa Nicold izg%e"t 106 Rallye A5 A-S 1600 02:25.017 02:24.719 04:49.736
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Peugeot 106 Rallye A-S

67 212 Giordano Roberto 1600 A-S 1600 02:24.831 02:26.181 04:51.012
68 | 74 Icolari Tonino | 112 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:24.843 02:26.212 04:51.055
69 999 Pasculli Claudio z:;%eot 106 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:25.688 02:25.472 04:51.160
Peugeot 106 Rallye A-S
70 501 Domenighini Diego 12‘5%60 Sl A-S 1400 02:25.727 02:25.974 04:51.701
71 55 Pinto Donato z:;%eot 106 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:26.696 02:25.549 04:52.245
72 |52 lacono Giovanni  Renault ClioRS CUP RSTB-1600 02:26.479 02:25.773 04:52.252
73 247 Zerbinati Emanuele Renault Clio RS CUP RSTB-1600 02:26.171 02:26.145 04:52.316
74 818  Mannina Rosario 112 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:25.985 02:26 474 04:52.459
75 7 Giordano Michele Fiat 127 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:25.604 02:27.012 04:52.616
76 173 Balestra Domenico ii‘c‘)ie"t 106 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:26.092 02:26.553 04:52.645
77 199  Micciché Mauro z:;%eot 205 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:27.431 02:25.964 04:53.395
78 85  Simonetti Stefano ii‘c‘)ie"t 106 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:27.280 02:27.111 04:54.391
79 89 Calabretta Cesare Citroen Saxo A-S 1600 02:27.874 02:27.230 04:55.104
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80 997 Cimino Giuseppe ‘Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 02:28.208 02:28.253 04:56.461
81 198 Grignano Francesco Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 02:28.753 02:28.259 04:57.012
82 919 Cimino Francesco ‘Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 02:28.847 02:28.721 04:57.568
83 45 Nardelli Graziano Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 02:29.177 02:29.050 04:58.227
84 1187 Montana Giuseppe ‘ Fiat 127 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:29.578 02:29.731 04:59.309
85 514 Faulisi Alberto Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 02:30.066 02:29.300 04:59.366
86 127 Mula Matteo ‘ Fiat 127 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:29.731 02:29.782 04:59.513
87 124  Bellomonte Salvatore z:;%eot 205 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:29.721 02:30.189 04:59.910
88 404 Senette Enrico ‘ BMW 320 E36 N-S 2000 02:30.239 02:29.804 05:00.043
89 13 Sirianni Luca Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 02:30.378 02:29.831 05:00.209
90 68 Di Mauro Dario ‘ Renault Clio Sport 200 RS-2000 02:30.249 02:29.977 05:00.226
91 107 Marrari Antonino Honda Civic EP3 A-52000 02:31.420 02:29.420 05:00.840
92 333 Collisi Johann ‘ Renault Clio Sport 200 RS-2000 02:30.742 02:30.661 05:01.403
93 112 Pecorella Giacomo Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 02:30.897 02:30.812 05:01.709
94 390 Lombardo Daniele ‘Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 02:30.725 02:31.692 05:02.417
95 122 Sapuppo Andrea BMW 320 E36 N-S 2000 02:33.010 02:30.042 05:03.052
P t 106 Rallye A-S
96 177 Fanelli Graziano 12‘5%60 =lhS A-S 1400 02:33.029 02:30.169 05:03.198
97 15 Vagelli Alessio Peugeot 205 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:31.825 02:31.915 05:03.740
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1400
98 (175 De Filippis Roberto ‘ BMW 320 E36 N-S 2000 02:32.346 02:32.398 05:04.744
99 912 Sciacovelli Marco Peugeot 106 Rallye N-S N-S 1600 02:33.570 02:33.193 05:06.763
100183 Augugliaro Antonino ‘Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 02:33.981 02:33.242 05:07.223
101 696 Schneider Bjorn Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 02:34.490 02:33.793 05:08.283
102 207 Calabrese Vittorio ‘ Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 02:35.308 02:33.211 05:08.519
103 913 Esposito Pierluigi 695 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 02:43.915 02:45.878 05:29.793
104 595 Setta Massimiliano ‘ 126 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 02:45.690 02:45.078 05:30.768
105 66 Icolari Domenico Osella PA21 JRB E2SC-1000 02:00.492 RITIRATO RITIRATO
106 848 Gabriele Gaspare ‘Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 RITIRATO 02:28.554 RITIRATO
107 76 Zuccaro Vittorio Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 RITIRATO 02:29.849 RITIRATO
108 97 Zenobi Edoardo ii‘c‘)ie"t 205 Rallye A5 A-S 1400 02:33.678 RITIRATO RITIRATO
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CLASSIFICA PER CLASSI

RS-2000

1 45 Nardelli Graziano Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 02:29.177 02:29.050 04:58.227
2 514  Faulisi ~ Alberto  HondaCivicEP3 | RS-2000 . 02:30066  02:29.300  04:59.366
3 68  DiMauro Dario Renault Clio Sport 200 RS-2000 02:30.249 02:29.977 05:00.226
4 [333 Collisi ~ Johann  RenaultClioSport200 RS-2000 . 02:30.742  02:30661  05:01.403
5 207  Calabrese Vittorio Honda Civic EP3 RS-2000 02:35.308 02:33.211 05:08.519

RSTB-1600

1 52 lacono Giovanni Renault Clio RS CUP RSTB-1600 02:26.479 02:25.773 04:52.252
2 247  Zerbinati ~ Emanuele  RenaultClioRSCUP RSTB-1600 0226171 02:26145  04:52.316
N-S 1600

1 13 Sirianni Luca Citroen Saxo Gr.N N-S 1600 02:30.378 02:29.831 05:00.209

2 112 Pecorella  Giacomo  Citroen SaxoGr.N | N-S 1600 0230897  02:30812  05:01.709
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3 912 Sciacovelli Marco Peugeot 106 Rallye N-S N-S 1600 02:33.570 02:33.193 05:06.763

4 696  Schneider Bjorn ~ Citroen Saxo Gr.N | N-S 1600 . 02:34490  02:33793  05:08.283
N-$ 2000

1 997 Cimino Giuseppe Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 02:28.208 02:28.253 04:56.461

2 198  Grignano  Francesco  RenaultClio WilliamsN-S N-$ 2000 . 02:28753  02:28259  04:57.012

3 919 Cimino Francesco Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 02:28.847 02:28.721 04:57.568

4 404  Senette Enrico .~ BMW320E36 | N-$ 2000 | 02:30239  02:29.804  05:00.043

5 390 Lombardo Daniele Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 02:30.725 02:31.692 05:02.417

6 122  Sapuppo  Andrea  BMW320E36 | N-$ 2000 . 02:33010  02:30042  05:03.052

7 175  DeFilippis Roberto BMW 320 E36 N-S 2000 02:32.346 02:32.398 05:04.744

8 183  Augugliaro  Antonino  RenaultClio WilliamsN-S N-$ 2000 . 02:33981  02:33242  05:07.223

9 848 Gabriele Gaspare Renault Clio Williams N-S N-S 2000 RITIRATO 02:28.554 RITIRATO
10 76  Zuccaro  Vittorio  Renault Clio WilliamsN-S N-$ 2000 ~ RITIRATO  02:29.849  RITIRATO
BIC-700 Gr5

1 913 Esposito Pierluigi 695 Minicar BIC-700 Gr5 02:43.915 02:45.878 05:29.793
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2 595 Setta Massimiliano 126 Minicar | BIC-700 Gr5 0245690 0245078  05:30.768
A-S 1400
Pos. N.  Cognome  Nome  Auo  Classe  1Manche  2Manche  Totale
1 999  Pasculli Claudio z:;%em 106 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:25.688 02:25.472 04:51.160
j 501  Domenighini Diego z:gie“ 106 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:25.727 02:25.974 04:51.701
3 55 Pinto Donato z:;%em 106 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:26.696 02:25.549 04:52.245
4 173  Balestra Domenico z:gie“ 106 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:26.092 02:26.553 04:52.645
5 199  Micciche Mauro z:;%em 205 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:27.431 02:25.964 04:53.395
T 85  Simonetti Stefano z:gie“ 106 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:27.280 02:27.111 04:54.391
7 124  Bellomonte Salvatore z:;%em 205 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:29.721 02:30.189 04:59.910
? 177 Fanelli Graziano ’ z:gie“ 106 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:33.029 02:30.169 05:03.198
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Peugeot 205 Rallye A-S

9 15 Vagelli Alessio o0 A-S 1400 02:31.825 02:31.915 05:03.740
10 | 97 Zenobi Edoardo i:;goe"t 205 Rallye A-S A-S 1400 02:33.678 RITIRATO RITIRATO
A-S 1600

Peugeot 106 Rallye A-S

1 235 Garaffa Nicolo 1600 A-S 1600 02:25.017 02:24.719 04:49.736
P 106 Rallye A-
2 212 Giordano Roberto 12;?“ é Rallye A5 A-S 1600 02:24.831 02:26.181 04:51.012
3 89 Calabretta Cesare Citroen Saxo A-S 1600 02:27.874 02:27.230 04:55.104
A-S 2000
1 121 Sulsenti Mirko Honda Civic EP3 A-52000 02:18.065 02:17.077 04:35.142
2 230  Santoro  Vincenzo  RenaultClioR3 | A-5 2000 . 02:21.652  02:22906 ~ 04:44.558
3 242 Farris Luigi Renault Clio Williams A-S A-S 2000 02:22.634 02:22.310 04:44.944
4 111 Robert ~ Cédric  RenaultClioR3 | A-5 2000 . 02:23855  02:22737  04:46.592
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5 214 El Hassani Mousab Renault ClioR3 A-S 2000 02:24.791 02:21.932 04:46.723
6 107  Marrari  Antonino | HondaCivicEP3 | A-S 2000  02:31.420  02:29420  05:00.840
A-S >3000
1 30 Lupo Giuseppe Lancer Evo VI A-S >3000 02:18.183 02:18.818 04:37.001
E1-1150
1 88 Oddo Francesco 112 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:22.959 02:22.367 04:45.326
2 190  Lluongo  Armando | 112E1 ltalia | E1-1150 0222762 0223651  04:46.413
3 285 Lorenzino Alberto 112 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:24.351 02:23.690 04:48.041
4 |74 Icolari - Tonino 112E1 ltalia | E1-1150 | 02:24843 0226212  04:51055
5 818 Mannina Rosario 112 E1 Italia E1-1150 02:25.985 02:26.474 04:52.459
6 7  Giordano  Michele  Fiat 127 E1ltalia | E1-1150 . 02:25604  02:227012  04:52.616
7 187 Montana Giuseppe Fiat 127 E1 ltalia E1-1150 02:29.578 02:29.731 04:59.309
8 127 Mula .~ Matteo  Fiat 127 E1 ltalia | E1-1150 0229731 02:29782  04:59.513
E1-1600
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1 311 Conti Andrea Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:13.112 02:12.684 04:25.796
2 53  Aronica Mirko | Peugeot 106 RallyeE1 E1-1600 02:14928  02:14915  04:29.843
3 184 Carollo Saro Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:16.031 02:14.770 04:30.801
4 21 Pernestino  Roberto  Peugeot106RallyeE1l E1-1600 0216606  02:16110  04:32.716
5 185 Turdo Ciro Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:17.962 02:14.966 04:32.928
6 100 Bellini  Gabriele  Peugeot 106 RallyeE1 E1-1600 0218149 0217121 04:35.270
7 39 Dibenedetto Salvatore Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 02:18.509 02:18.310 04:36.819
8 313 Priolo | Marco ~ RenaultClio $1600 | E1-1600 | 02:20679  02:20065 ~ 04:40.744
9 9 Pipoli Francesco Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 E1-1600 02:25.453 02:15.338 04:40.791
10 31  Serravalle ~  Steven  RenaultClio$1600 | E1-1600 02:20492  02:220.723  04:41.215
11 36 Semeraro Francesco Renault Clio S1600 E1-1600 02:24.417 02:22.936 04:47.353
E1-2000
VolksWagen Golf E1
1 864 Greco Leonardo 28 o g ageno E1-2000 02:07.805 02:08.036 04:15.841
VolksW, IFE1
2 727  Pisano Davide oo Go E1-2000 02:08.566 02:08.280 04:16.846
3 99 Mazzonelli Alessandro VolksWagen Golf E1 E1-2000 02:08.611 02:08.919 04:17.530
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2000

VolksWagen Golf E1
4 83 Oliva ‘ Giuseppe 2805 S E1-2000 02:09.602 02:09.369 04:18.971
5 223 Manara Corrado Audi A4 STW E1-2000 02:16.908 02:15.699 04:32.607
6 157  Lombardo Gaetano  Peugeot20752000 E1-2000 02:22055  02:22402  04:44.457

E1-3000

1 270 Cucca Leo Alfa Romeo 155 V6 Ti E1-3000 02:12.246 02:12.182 04:24.428
2 46  Palermo  Antonio  Mercedes 190EKlasse 1 E1-3000 0220576  02:22566  04:43.142
E1-1600T

1 80 Perez Samuele Renault 5 GT Turbo E1-1600T 02:14.497 02:15.174 04:29.671
2 |6 Ruiu  Francolino  Renault5GT Turbo | E1-1600T | 02:15647  02:26800  04:42.447
E1>3000

1 110 Barraco Giampiero Skoda Fabia R5 E1>3000 02:00.068 02:00.569 04:00.637
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2 60 Tuttolomondo  Salvatore  Skoda FabiaR5 | E1>3000 0202173  02:00308  04:02481
3 35 Grola Maurizio Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX E1>3000 02:05.112 02:04.610 04:09.722
4 264 Ronat . Sebastien  SkodaFabiaR5 | E1>3000 0207916  02:02231  04:10.147
5 4 Gandini Luca Alfa Romeo 155 GTA E1>3000 02:11.864 02:11.247 04:23.111

GT

1 222 Prastani Orazio Alessandro BMW Z4 GT 02:07.700 02:08.224 04:15.924

2 40  Nucera Filippo | BMW Z4 | GT 0208086 0208489  04:16575

3 5 Sorlini Andrea Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 02:09.056 02:09.319 04:18.375

4 1 Abate .~ Mattia  Porsche992GT3Cup GT 02111016  02:10038  04:21.054

5 22 DiBari Leonardo Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT 02:10.848 02:10.910 04:21.758

6 17  Calabrese Jo . Porsche 992GT3Cup GT 02113707 0212125  04:25.832
E2SH-1000

MSC 126 Prototype

1 72 Li Causi Natale PANDAGARAGE E2SH-1000 02:18.280 02:16.718 04:34.998
E2SH-2000
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1 58 Bianca Stefano Fiat X1/9 Alfa Romeo E2SH-2000 02:04.868 02:04.566 04:09.434
2 50  Gravino Luigi . FiatX1/9 AifaRomeo E2SH-2000 0205416  02:04507  04:09.923
E2SH>3000

1 126  Chiapparo Liborio BMW 134 Judd E2SH>3000 01:59.518 02:00.668 04:00.186
2 90  Matraxia  Antonio  BMWE36JUDD | E2SH>3000 0205027 0207205  04:12.232
3 43 Cassata Marco Alfa Romeo 155 ITC E2SH>3000 02:09.631 02:09.712 04:19.343
4 161  Flammini  Roberto  AlfaRomeo155ITC E2SH>3000 02110560  02:09.245  04:19.805
CN-2000
1 146  Vacirca Simone Osella PA21 EVO CN-2000 02:00.593 02:00.722 04:01.315
2 193  Micciche ~ Salvatore  OsellaPA21EVO | CN-2000 . 02:00684  02:00647  04:01.331
CN-3000
1 216 Perri Pierpaolo Osella PA20S BMW CN-3000 02:06.847 02:07.290 04:14.137
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2 257  Pollina Mario | OsellaPA20SBMW CN-3000 0209958  02:10973  04:20.931

E25SC-1000

1 142  Vacirca Alessio Osella PA21 JRB E25C-1000 02:00.095 02:00.617 04:00.712
2 3  Sciortino Luca  OsellaPA21JRB | E25SC-1000 0200248  02:01.094  04:01.342
3 996  Chiarella Marco Osella PA21 JRB E25C-1000 02:01.855 02:01.744 04:03.599
4 |66 Icolari .~ Domenico | OsellaPA21JRB | E25C-1000 0200492  RITIRATO  RITIRATO

E25C-1400

1 777 Galati Giovanni Elia Avrio ST EVO E25SC-1400 02:08.166 02:08.604 04:16.770

E255-1000

1 95 Petrosino Umberto Formula Gloria E25S-1000 02:12.762 02:13.001 04:25.763
2 304 Barbaccia  Andrea  WoIfGBO8 Thunder E255-1000 . 02:14043  02:13964  04:28007
E25SC-2000
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1 98 Tilotta Andrea Osella PA2000 Turbo E25C-2000 01:53.915 01:54.275 03:48.190
2 79  Vitaggio  Salvatore  OsellaPA2000EVO E25C-2000 . 01:56370  01:56990  03:53.360
E255-3000

1 92 Bruno Alessio Osella FA30 E25S-3000 01:52.345 01:51.811 03:44.156
2 455  Restagno  NicolaPio Dallara T12 | E255-3000 . 01:54.323  01:54368  03:48.691
3 24 Raffetti Mattia Lola B99/50 E255-3000 01:54.630 01:54.430 03:49.060
4 |27 Falci ~ Giovanni Lola Judd | E255-3000 . 01:54543  01:54980  03:49.523

E25C-3000

1 101 Polonioli Manolo Norma M20 FC Zytek E2SC-3000 01:52.111 01:52.069 03:44.180
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